Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement is for information purposes only and does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for securities.

## NOTICE OF LISTING ON THE STOCK EXCHANGE OF HONG KONG LIMITED



## RMB DENOMINATED USD SETTLED 6% CONVERTIBLE BONDS DUE 2014 OF AN AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF RMB446.9 MILLION CONVERTIBLE INTO ORDINARY SHARES OF THE COMPANY (the "Convertible Bonds") (Stock Code: 4309)

**Joint Bookrunners** 





Application has been made to The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited for the listing of, and permission to deal in, the Convertible Bonds as described in the Offering Circular dated 20 July 2009. Permission for the listing of, and dealing in, the Convertible Bonds is expected to become effective on or about 24 July 2009.

For and on behalf of the Board **SRE GROUP LIMITED Shi Jian** *Chairman* 

Hong Kong, 20 July 2009

As at the date hereof, the Board comprises ten Directors, five of whom are executive directors, namely Mr. Shi Jian, Mr. Li Yao Min, Mr. Yu Hai Sheng, Mr. Jiang Xu Dong and Mr. Yue Wai Leung, Stan; two of whom are non-executive directors, namely Mr. Cheung Wing Yui and Mr. Jin Bing Rong; and three of whom are independent non-executive directors, namely Mr. Jiang Xie Fu, Mr. E Hock Yap and Mr. Pan Long Qing.

\* for identification purpose only